Power Supply Board
Ampex Replacement
Part No. Value Ampex Description Part Number Price Comments Source
C16  A 15 uF 350 vdc electrolytic C-ET22-350 1.69 Replacement is 22 uF axial AES
        B 15 uF 450 vdc electrolytic C-ET22-350 1.69 Replacement is 22 uF axial AES
        C 20 uF 450 vdc electrolytic C-ET22-450-105 2.10 Replacement is 22 uF axial high temp AES
        D 75 uF 450 vdc electrolytic C-ET100-450 4.62 Replacement is 100 uf AES
C26 20 uF 450 vdc electrolytic C-ET22-450-105 2.10 Replacement is 22 uF axial high temp AES
C27 .02 uF, +80%, -20% 500 v disc ceramic C-SD02-600 0.87 600 v Orange Drop Polyester AES
C28 4000 uF 15 vdc electrolytic 140-XRL25V4700 1.26 Replacement is 4700 uF, 25 volt radial Mouser
C29 .01 uF 1,000 V fixed ceramic 75-5GAS10 0.49 Vishay/Sprague 1,000 V fixed ceramic Mouser
C30 .01 uF 1,000 V fixed ceramic 75-5GAS10 0.49 Vishay/Sprague 1,000 V fixed ceramic Digi-Key
R54 1500 Ohm, 2 Watt Power resistor 282-1.5K 0.19 5% metal oxide standard size Mouser
R55 1500 Ohm, 2 Watt Power resistor 282-1.5K 0.19 5% metal oxide standard size Mouser
0.5 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-0.5 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
1.0 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-1.0 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
1.6 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-1.6 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
1.8 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-1.8 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
2.0 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-2.0 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
2.2 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-2.2 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
2.4 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-2.4 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
3.0 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-3.0 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
3.3 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-3.3 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
3.6 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-3.6 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
3.9 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-3.9 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
4.0 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-4.0 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
5.0 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-5.0 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
6.0 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-6.0 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
7.5 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-7.5 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
10.0 Ohm 5 W wirewound power 280-CR5-10.0 0.39 For AC Filament Voltage Mouser
R-60 0.5 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-0.5 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
R-60 1.0 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-1.0 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
R-60 1.6 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-1.6 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
R-60 1.8 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-1.8 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
R-60 2.0 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-2.0 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
R-60 2.2 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-2.2 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
R-60 2.4 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-2.4 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
R-60 3.0 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-3.0 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
R-60 3.3 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-3.3 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
R-60 3.6 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-3.6 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
R-60 3.9 Ohm 10 W wirewound power 280-CR10-3.9 0.55 For selenium replacement Mouser
30960 Electronics Replacement Components & Hardware
Repro Board
Ampex Replacement
Part No. Value Ampex Description Part Number Price Comments Source
C14 .02 uF, +80%, -20% 500 v disc ceramic C-SD02-600 0.87 600 v Orange Drop Polyester AES
C15 750 pF +/- 5% 500 v fixed mica C-SM250 0.85 250, in parallel with 500, dipped silver mica AES
C-SM500 1.09 500, in parallel with 250, dipped silver mica AES
C17 .15 uF, 20% 400 v tubular 75-715P600V0.15 1.47 600 v Orange Drop Polyester Mouser
C18 .02 uF, +80%, -20% 500 v disc ceramic C-SD02-600 0.87 600 v Orange Drop Polyester AES
C19 .02 uF, +80%, -20% 500 v disc ceramic C-SD02-600 0.87 600 v Orange Drop Polyester AES
C20 150 pF, +/- 20% 500 v disc ceramic 5982-15-500V150 0.81 Epoxy dipped Silver Mica Mouser
C21 .02 uF, +80%, -20% 500 v disc ceramic C-SD02-600 0.87 600 v Orange Drop Polyester AES
C22 .1 uF, +80%, -20% 50 v disc ceramic C-SD1-600 1.42 600 v Orange Drop Polyester AES
R25 330K, 1/2 W 10% 273-330K 0.08 1% Metal Film Mouser
R26 470K, 1/2 W 10% 273-470K 0.08 1% Metal Film Mouser
R27 330K, 1/2 watt +/- 1% 273-330K 0.12 1% Metal Film Mouser
R29 10 meg, 1/2 watt 10% 293-10M 0.08 5% Carbon Film Mouser
R33 10 meg, 1/2 watt 10% 293-10M 0.08 5% Carbon Film Mouser
R34 220K, 1/2 watt 10% 273-220K 0.12 1% Metal Film Mouser
R37 1M, 1/2 W 10% 293-1M 0.08 5% Carbon Film Mouser
R39 1M, 1/2 W 10% 293-1M 0.08 5% Carbon Film Mouser
R42 220K, 1/2 watt 10% 273-220K 0.12 1% Metal Film Mouser
R43 220K, 1/2 watt 10% 273-220K 0.12 1% Metal Film Mouser
R44 1M, 1/2 W 10% 293-1M 0.08 5% Carbon Film Mouser
R45 1M, 1/2 W 10% 293-1M 0.08 5% Carbon Film Mouser
R75 680K, 1/2 W 10% 273-680K 0.12 1% Metal Film Mouser
Record Board
Ampex Replacement
Part No. Value Ampex Description Part Number Price Comments Source
C1 .15 uF, 20% 400 v tubular 75-715P600V0.15 1.47 600 v Orange Drop Polyester Mouser
C2A 10 uF 350 vdc electrolytic C-ET10-350 1.05 Axial AES
    B 20 uF 450 vdc electrolytic C-ET22-450-105 2.10 Replacement is 22 uF axial high temp AES
    C 10 uF 450 vdc electrolytic C-ET10-450 1.28 Axial AES
C3 .02 uF, +80%, -20% 500 v disc ceramic C-SD02-600 0.87 600 v Orange Drop Polyester AES
C4 .02 uF, +80%, -20% 500 v disc ceramic C-SD02-600 0.87 600 v Orange Drop Polyester AES
C5 .02 uF, +80%, -20% 500 v disc ceramic C-SD02-600 0.87 600 v Orange Drop Polyester AES
C6 .0047 uF, 5% 100 v Polyester Film 140-PF2A472J 0.12 For 30750 & 30950 Record EQ Mouser